

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 27804/2018

M.NARAYANASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE CBI ACB CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.106146/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.106136/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA
No.106143/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned subject to payment
of cost of Rs.750/- (Rupees seven hundred fifty) to the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks and file proof
thereof.

Application seeking exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER